                                                   VT-M2M-TC VM
All Rights Reserved
VT‐M2M‐TC VM
User’s Manual
Chengdu Vantron Technology, Ltd.
                                                   VT-M2M-TC VM
All Rights Reserved

              DDR Memory Size:5:512MB,1G:1GB,2G:2GB
            CPU Speed:2:600MHZ,4:1GHZ,6:1.3GHZ:8:1.6GHZ
Order Examples:
VT-M2M-TC VM-4-1GM-8GF ATOM E640 Processor, 1GHz CPU, 1GB DDR2
VT-M2M-TC VM-6-1GM-8GF-W ATOM E660 Processor, 1.3GHz CPU, 1GB DDR2, 8G
Flash, WLAN
VT-M2M-TC VM-8-1GM-8GF-3GW ATOM E680 Processor, 1.6GHz CPU, 1GB DDR2,  8G
Flash , 3G,WLAN
Accessories:
Install Mechanical tools,1pc
IO Terminal (12x3.81mm) (Optional),1pc
3G Antenna(Optional),1pc
WiFi Antenna(Optional),1pc
Bluetooth Antenna(Optional),1pc
GPS Antenna(Optional),1pc
Smart Display Cable
                                                   VT-M2M-TC VM
All Rights Reserved
3 M2M‐TC VM Hardware Instructions
3.1   Product Appearance
Front Side View
Back Side View
Bottom View for optional embedded modules
                                                   VT-M2M-TC VM
All Rights Reserved
3.2   Specifications
Specifications
CPU Processor Intel® ATOM™,  E620(T)0.6GHz  E640(T)1GHz,
E660(T)1.3GHz, E680(T),1.6GHz
32KB Instruction cache +23KB L1 cache, 512KB L2
cache
Memory On Board RAM DDR2 512MB ( up to 2GB)@800MHz
ROM Internal Half SATA SSD Module Internal (8GB or others)
Display Chipset Intel® Platform Controller Hub EG20T.
Support LCD/SDVO, Simultaneous/dual view display
Resolution Up to 1280 x 1024 @ 85Hz for VGA
Decode:H.264,MPEG4, MPEG2,VC1,WMV-9, Div-X
Encode:H.264,MPEG4
Interface 1xVGA (DB15)
1xLVDS (Optional Internal)
Wireless
Communicati
on
WLAN Optional 1X (Mini PCIE or USB2.0)802.11a/ b/g/n
Wireless Module, external antenna
3G Module Optional 1x mini PCIE 3G Broad Band Module with SIM
slot
Bluetooth
Bluetooth Class1.
Wireless Transmit Module
GPS Optional 1X GPS module, external antenna
Peripheral
Interfaces
Ethernet 1x10/100/1000-BaseT(RJ45)
USB 2xUSB2.0 Host (Type A)
Audio HD Audio, 1xMIC in 3.5mm, 1xstereo Headphone
3.5mm,SmartDisplay mono line-out( left channel)
COM Port 1xDB9 External,
1xRS232/485 Internal
1xCAN 2.0b up to 1Mbit/s
Alarm Buzzer Out
SD card 1xSD card Slot (Optional )
RTC Supported
Control Power Button on the back
GPIO Reserved GPIO X6(Terminal)
UART 1x full function UART use DB9,MAX:1.0M Baud
Security Security( Optio
nal)